505346060 02/26/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5392843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
MARC GOTTWERTH	02/19/2019		
MARIO MANUEL JARDON	02/15/2019		
LING SUN	02/23/2019		

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.
Street Address:	675 W. PEACHTREE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 4000
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16285474

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-927-2780

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com

AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - AT&W ATTN: PATE **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: **ROOM 2A 212** Address Line 2: ONE AT&T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017-1380CIP/ATTWP1002USB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICA S. MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Patrica S. Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=2017-1380CIP Assignment#page1.tif source=2017-1380CIP\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=2017-1380CIP\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=2017-1380CIP\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=2017-1380CIP\_Assignment#page5.tif
source=2017-1380CIP\_Assignment#page6.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, Marc Gottwerth residing at 192 Red Hill Road, Middletown, NJ 07748,
nereafter referred to as Assignor, am listed as an inventor on a patent application entitled "LEGACY"
NETWORK MAXIMUM TRANSMISSION UNIT ISOLATION CAPABILITY
THROUGH DEPLOYMENT OF A FLEXIBLE MAXIMUM TRANSMISSION UNIT
PACKET CORE DESIGN," having AT&T Docket No. 2017-1380 CIP, the patent application to be
iled in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, or which was filed as U.S. Patent Application Serial
No on; and

WHEREAS, **AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.**, a Partnership organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having an address at 675 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 4000, Atlanta, GA 30308 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, substitutions, and continuations thereof; and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reexaminations and reissues thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application; and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, including certificates of inventions, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; and all extensions, renewals, prolongations, and reissues thereof; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree, for the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention; assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; assist in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; testify in any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so; execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns; execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications; make all rightful

oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee; and hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without compensation, but at the expense of Assignee or its representatives.

AND, I HEREBY consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile copy of this Assignment, or any form of an electronic copy of this Assignment, including the signature pages hereto, shall be deemed to be an original.

I hereby authorize and request Amin, Turocy & Watson, LLP to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisi^	aday of February,
2019. Mare Goldwin	J.
Marc Gottwerth	
State of New Jeysey)	
County of Manney (	
On this Care day of Felocia AV, 2013, before me a Notary Public in and State, personally appeared acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act therein set forth.	and
My Commission Expires: 30, 30, 30, 30, 30, 30, 30, 30, 30, 30,	MARGARET HOLTZ NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ID # 2454249 My Commission Expiries June 30, 2021

Page 2 of 2

### ASSIGNMENT

	WHERE	ASI, M	iario M	(anne)	ardon re	siding a	13229 N	lw 16Th	Street, 1	<sup>P</sup> embroke Pines	, FL
33028	, hereafter	referred	to as A	asignor,	am liste	d as an i	aventor o	o a patei	n applica	tion entitled	
"LEC	ACY NE	TWOI	KK MA	XIMU	MTRA	NSMI	SSION	UNIT I	SOLAT	ION	
CAP	ABILITY	THR(	WGH	DEPL	OYME	VT OF	A FLEX	(IBLE)	MAXIM	IUM	
TRA	NSMISSI	ONU	UT PA	CKET	CORE	DESIG	iN," havi	ing AT&	T Docke	i No. <mark>2017-138</mark> 0	CIP
the pa	tent applica	ation to	be filed	in the U	nited Sta	ites Pate	m & Trac	demark (	Mice, or	which was filed	38
U.S. P	atent Appl	ication 5	Serial N	O		01	)	**********	; and		

WHEREAS, AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P., a Partnership organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having an address at 675 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 4000, Atlanta, GA 30308 (hereinafter referred to as Assignce), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, substitutions, and continuations thereof; and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reexaminations and reissues thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application; and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, including certificates of inventions, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; and all extensions, renewals, prolongations, and reissues thereof; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree, for the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention; assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; assist in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; testify in any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so; execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns; execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications; make all rightful

oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee; and hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without compensation, but at the expense of Assignee or its representatives.

AND, I HEREBY consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile copy of this Assignment, or any form of an electronic copy of this Assignment, including the signature pages hereto, shall be deemed to be an original.

I hereby authorize and request Amin, Turocy & Watson, LLP to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{L_{S}}{L_{S}}$ day of $\frac{EEB}{L_{S}}$ .
2019. Mario Manuel Jardon 7635-553-69-6
Mario Manuel Jardon / フレステーサミー 69 ーベ
State of Figs (A4 )
County of <u>(XXXXXXX</u> )
On this \sum day of  \frac{\frac{1}{20}}{20}\frac{1}{20}\frac
<u> </u>

Meredith Ennis
COMMISION # 06008753
EXPIRES: JUNE 28, 2020
Bonded Thru Aaron Notary

Page 2 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

	W)	IERI	ias i	Lin	g Sun	residir	ig at I	23826	Spri	ng S	cent, S	San /	hoto	aio, I	CX 78	258, bo	ereafter	
referre	d to :	as As	signo	r, am	listed	as an	inyen	tor on	a pat	ent a	pplica	ntion	entitl	ed "I	LEG	/CX		
NET	VOI	XX)	AÄX.	MU	MT	RANS	MIS	SIO	UN	II I	SOL.	ATI	ON	CAP	ABII	MY		
THR	ouc		m.	OV:	MEN	TOF	A FI	EXI	BLE	MA	XIM	<b>W</b>	TR	118	MISS	ION	UNIT	
PACI	KET	CO	RE D	ESI	GN."	having	, ATS	ET De	xket	No. 3	2017-	1380	CIP.	the p	patent	applic	ation to	be
filed in	a the	Unite	ed Sta	tes P	atent :	& Trad	emari	c Offi	çe, or	whi	ch wa	s file	d as l	J.S. 1	Patent	Applie	cation S	erial
						****												

WHEREAS, AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P., a Partnership organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having an address at 675 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 4000, Atlanta, GA 30308 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the putent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereto:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, substitutions, and continuations thereof; and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reexaminations and reissues thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application; and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, including certificates of inventions, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; and all extensions, renewals, prolongations, and reissues thereof; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree, for the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention; assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; assist in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; testify in any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so; execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns; execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications; make all rightful

oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee; and hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without compensation, but at the expense of Assignee or its representatives.

AND, I HEREBY consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile copy of this Assignment, or any form of an electronic copy of this Assignment, including the signature pages hereto, shall be deemed to be an original.

I hereby authorize and request Amin, Turocy & Watson, LLP to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of Feb On this day of feeling 2012, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared 2015 Seen acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purpose berein set forth. My Commission Expires: November 9, 2020 Notary Public RESHAU MO KAWAL Notary ID # 130894488 My Commission Expires Page 2 of 2

November 9, 2020